

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 156 of 2025

=====

POONAMBHAI CHANDUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

RAVI ARVINDBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 19/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 9.4.2025.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

MARY VADAKKAN