

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 156 of 2025**

=====

POONAMBHAI CHANDUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

RAVI ARVINDBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DEVANG M JADAV(9513) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 02/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out learned advocate appearing for the respondent did not remain present.

Last chance is granted.

Learned advocate Mr. Henil Shah appearing for the applicants is present.

S.O to **13.04.2026**. To be placed in a separate Board.

It is clarified that no sick note or leave note or any note for hearing shall be entertained on the next date of hearing.

MARY VADAKKAN

(J. C. DOSHI,J)