

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 156 of 2025**

=====

POONAMBHAI CHANDUBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

RAVI ARVINDBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DEVANG M JADAV(9513) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Sankul Kabra submitted that he has instructions to appear for respondent No. 1.

In view of the submission made by learned advocate Mr. Sankul Kabra, Registry is directed to delete the name of learned advocate Mr. Devang Jadav for respondent No. 1 and reflect the name of learned advocate Mr. Sankul Kabra for respondent No. 1.

Stand over to 06.05.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN